Belle International Holdings Limited

   13

Scenario and sensitivity analysis
The following exhibit illustrates various assumptions to our base, bull and

bear scenarios of the group. We use CPI of clothing and real growth of urban

household disposal income as our reference indexes. Our bear case assumes

SSSG of footwear segment and sportswear segment to be 3.5% and -3.0%

respectively, while new stores growth of 8.0%. Our base case assumes SSSG

of footwear segment and sportswear segment to be 7.0% and -1.0%

respectively, while new stores growth of 10.0%.Our bull case assumes SSSG

of footwear segment and sportswear segment to be 10.0% and 3.0%

respectively, while new stores growth of 15.0-20.0%. We did a sensitivity

analysis to factor in the operating expense change related to net profit and

margin. If concessionaire fee goes up or down by 10%, the net income may

decrease or increase by 11.52%; If staff cost goes up or down by 10%, the net

income may decrease or increase by 7.65%.

Exhibit 20: Reference

CPI of clothing (%)

2011-08 2011-09 2011-10 2011-11 2011-12 2012-01 2012-02 2012-03 1 Q 2012 Median

2.90  3.20  3.70  3.50  3.80  3.30  3.80  3.80  3.60  3.50

Real growth of urban household disposal income (%)

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 1Q 2012 Median

12.20 8.40 9.80 7.80 8.40 9.80 8.40

Source: National Bureau of Statistics of China, Winds

Exhibit 21: Scenario analysis

FY 2012 Bear case Base case Bull case

Footwear SSSG 3.50% 7.00% 10.00%

Footwear new store growth 8.00% 10.01% 15.00%

Sportswear SSSG (3.00%) (1.00%) 3.00%

Sportswear new store growth 8.00% 10.05% 20.00%

Overall sales growth 16.89% 21.61% 29.45%

EBIT margin 17.10% 17.60% 18.10%

Diluted EPS(Rmb) 0.548 0.586 0.637

EPS growth 8.60% 16.10% 26.20%

Target multiple 16 18 26

Target price(HK$) 10.69 12.86 20.20

   Source: ABCI Securities

   Source: ABCI Securities

Exhibit 22:Sensitivity analysis
FY 2012(Rmb mn) Concessionaire fee +10%  Concessionaire fee -10% Staff cost+10% Staff cost -10%

EBIT 5,470 6,949 5,719 6,700

EBIT chg (11.90%) 11.90% (7.90%) 7.90%

EBIT margin (%) 15.5 19.7 16.2 19.0

EBIT margin chg (11.93%) 11.93% (7.95%) 7.95%

Net income 4,370 5,509 4,562 5,317

Net income chg (11.52%) 11.52% (7.65%) 7.65%

EPS 0.518 0.653 0.541 0.630

EPS chg (11.53%) 11.53% (7.63%) 7.65%

Belle International Holdings Limited

   14

Risk Factors

Economic risk: The growth of economy is slowing down. We expect the

growth of average household income to slow down subsequently. The

affordability of consumers will be adversely by the slowdown of economic

growth.

Competition: The women’s footwear industry in China is highly competitive

with numerous foreign and local brands. If the group fails to catch up fashion

trend and cater customers’ preferences, its market share will be eroded and its

slow-moving inventory will be piled up. Both financial and business risks of